
   
दक्षिणरेलवे/SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

चने्नैमडंल/CHENNAI DIVISION 

 

No. PUB/MAS/2024/04/03            Date: 05.04.2024 

प्रसेक्षवज्ञक्षि /PRESS RELEASE 

ADDITIONAL PASSENGER SPECIAL TRAIN SERVICE FOR TATA  
INDIAN PREMIER LEAGUE (IPL) CRICKET MATCHES - 2024 

 

In view of Tata Indian Premier League 2024 matches to be played at M.A. 
Chidambaram Stadium at Chepauk, the following Passenger Specials will 
run between Velachery – Chintadripet - Velachery (after the completion 

of the match) as detailed below: 

Velachery – Chintadripet – Velachery passenger special train will run on 
08th, 23rd & 28th of April and 01st, 24th & 26th of May 2024 for (06 days).  

Detailed Timings: 
1. Passenger Special - Velachery – Chintadripet – Velachery 

 

Velachery – 
Chintadripet  

Railway Station 

Chintadripet - 
Velachery 

Passenger 
Special 1 

Passenger 
Special 3 

Passenger 
Special 2 

Passenger 
Special 4 

22:40 23:05 VELACHERY 00:05 00:30 

22:43 23:08 PERUNGUDI 23:55 00:20 

22:45 23:10 THARAMANI 23:53 00:18 

22:48 23:13 THIRUVANMIYUR 23:50 00:15 

22:49 23:14 INDIRA NAGAR 23:49 00:14 

22:51 23:16 KASTHURBA NAGAR 23:47 00:12 

22:53 23:18 KOTTURPURAM 23:45 00:10 

22:55 23:20 GREENWAYS ROAD 23:43 00:08 

22:57 23:22 MANDAVELI 23:41 00:06 

22:59 23:24 THIRUMAYILAI 23:39 00:04 

23:00 23:25 
MUNDAKAKANNI 

AMMAN KOIL 
23:38 00:03 

23:04 23:29 LIGHT HOUSE 23:34 23:59 

23:06 23:31 TIRUVALLIKENI 23:32 23:57 

23:08 23:33 CHEPAUK 23:30 23:55 

23:15 23:40 CHINTADRIPET 23:20 23:45 

           Sd/- 

             ए .एलमुलै / (A.Elumalai) 

                         जनसपंर्कअक्षिर्ारी / Public Relations Officer 

       चने्नैमडंल/ Chennai Division 

Follow us 

https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp 
https://twitter.com/DrmChennai 
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-

103282828869816 

https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp
https://twitter.com/DrmChennai
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816

